POWER&RF
2005 SUMMER
Variable capacitance diode for communications equipment
通信機器用電圧可変容量ダイオード
KV1471ETR-G, KV1471KTR-G
FEATURES
 Very Low Operating Voltage: VOP=1.0 to 4.5V  低電圧動作: VOP=1.0~4.5V
 Excellent Linearity of The CV Curve  CV特性の優れた直線性
 Extra Large Capacitance Ratio: A=5.0 to  極めて大きな容量変化比: A=5.0~
CLASSIFICATION
Rank
C 1 2 3
MIN 30.16 33.30 36.77C1 MAX 33.63 37.13 40.99
PACKAGE OUTLINE  ORDERING INFORMATION
Part name Package Marking Pin configuration Ordering information
KV1471E-G URD A• KV1471ETR-G…Storage direction: TR(Right type)
KV1471K-G UFD A• KV1471KTR-G…Storage direction: TR(Right type)
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
Parameter 項目 Symbol  記号 Rating     定格 Unit  単位 Remarks        備考
Reverse Voltage 逆方向電圧 VR 18 V
Forward Current 順方向電流 IF 7 mA